
Legal Name of 

Public Body

Contract 

Description

Contractor Name Contractor 

Location 

(CITY/TOWN)

Contractor 

Location 

(PROVINCE/ST

ATE)

 Contract Price 

(Exclusive of 

HST)  

Contract # or 

PO#

Date of Award The Terms of 

Contract

Renewal 

Options of 

Contract

Relevant 

Exception 

Clause 

Reason Why An 

Open Call for Bids 

Was Not Invited

Department of 

Education & Early 

Childhood 

Development

Sole Source 

Resources/Textbook

s

Pearson ERPI Montreal QC  $         10,950.00 119017942  

219025980

12/9/2019 N/A N/A 6(a)(v) only 

available source

Sole Source 

Resources only 

available from 

(Pearson ERPI) 

Department of 

Education & Early 

Childhood 

Development

Sole Source 

Resources/Textbook

s

Pearson Canada Toronto ON  $         35,287.80 219026136 12/10/2019 N/A N/A 6(a)(v) only 

available source

Sole Source 

Resources only 

available from 

(Pearson Canada) 

Department of 

Education & Early 

Childhood 

Development

Sole Source 

Resources/Textbook

s

Wintergreen 

Learning

Bradford ON  $         10,969.88 119017943

219026408

12/12/2019 N/A N/A 6(a)(v) only 

available source

Sole Source 

Resources only 

available from 

(Wintergreen 

Learning) 

Department of 

Education & Early 

Childhood 

Development

Sole Source 

Resources/Textbook

s

CBS International Toronto ON  $         42,000.00 219026417 12/12/2019 N/A N/A 6(a)(v) only 

available source

Sole Source 

Resources only 

available from (Simon 

& Shuster Canada, a 

Division of CBS 

INTERNATIONAL 

CANADA LTD.) 

Department of 

Education & Early 

Childhood 

Development

Sole Source 

Resources/Textbook

s

Nelson Education Toronto ON  $       199,334.44 119018157

219026438

12/13/2019 N/A N/A 6(a)(v) only 

available source

Sole Source 

Resources only 

available from 

(Nelson Education) 

CONTRACT AWARD WITHOUT AN OPEN CALL FOR BIDS - DECEMBER 7, 2019 to DECEMBER 20, 2019

Version 2 - 2019 -04-01

(Pursuant to Section 32 of the Public Procurement Regulations)

Government of Newfoundland and Labrador, Public Procurement Agency

Report to Chief Procurement Officer, Public Procurement Agency

Page 1 of 3



Version 2 - 2019 -04-01

(Pursuant to Section 32 of the Public Procurement Regulations)

Government of Newfoundland and Labrador, Public Procurement Agency

Report to Chief Procurement Officer, Public Procurement Agency

Department of 

Transportation and 

Works - Marine 

Service

MV Veteran has a 

worn and damaged 

stern tube seal that 

requires 

replacement before 

it esclates and 

causes damage to 

Kongsberg 

Maritime Inc.

Houston TX  $16,531.78 

(CAD)

$12,429.91 (USD)

$1.33/$1 

Exchange Rate 

119017698 12/16/2019 N/A N/A 6(a)(v) only 

available source

Sole Source as 

Kongsberg is the only 

company that can 

supply the necessary 

repairs and provide 

the required OEM 

parts.

Executive Council - 

Office of the Chief 

Information Officer

AMANDA Software 

Maintenace 

Renewal

Calytera Software, 

Inc.

Mississauga ON  $       189,088.84 219026464 12/16/2019 NA NA 6(a)(v) only 

available source

Only available 

through software 

provider.

Department of 

Education & Early 

Childhood 

Development

Sole Source 

Resources/Textbook

s

Harper Collins 

Canada

Toronto ON  $         26,400.00 119018495

219026701

12/16/2019 N/A N/A 6(a)(v) only 

available source

Sole Source 

Resources only 

available from 

(Harper Collins 

Canada) 

Department of 

Justice and Public 

Safety/Royal 

Newfoundland 

Constabulary

TACTICAL GEAR MD Charlton 

Company, Ltd.

Box 153, Brentwood 

Bay

BC  $         13,650.42 119016997

219026742

12/16/2019 N/A N/A 6(a)(v) only 

available source

MD Charlton is the 

exclusive authorized 

distributor for this 

product.  

Page 2 of 3



Version 2 - 2019 -04-01

(Pursuant to Section 32 of the Public Procurement Regulations)

Government of Newfoundland and Labrador, Public Procurement Agency

Report to Chief Procurement Officer, Public Procurement Agency

Department of 

Tourism, Industry, 

Industry and 

Innovation

Consumer Show NL 

Pavillion décor 

marterials and 

supplies

Display Arts of 

Toronto

Toronto ON  $         11,169.00 219026749 12/17/2019 N/A N/A 6(a)(v) only 

available source

Sole Source - Due to 

the fact that they are 

the company that 

originally created 

these custom 

designd materials 

and are the only 

company that are in 

pocession of the 

custom specs,  

design templates and 

images to do the 

specific work.  

Page 3 of 3


